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CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
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~

PR e T | JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
PLEASE mmmmwu..ﬂ.wwo VANCOUVER, B. C.
FILE No

AIRMATL 30th July, 1948,

w.b.wumcubmma.n f
Sterling Tower, {1\
Toronto, Ont.

Dear Sir 9 &

time to permit this Office to prepare an Analysis of Claim Form
to suit, and in consequence the hearings have suffered through
lack of detail, A case in point would be that of Mass jiro NISHIDA

In order to alleviate this condition and spare
this office the necessity of having to prepare 2 Analysis Forms ==
one for the claim ags originally submitted and the second for the
claim as presented to the Commissioner
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PLEASE REFER TO

CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN 506 ROYAL BANK BLDG.

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER, B. C.

July 30th, 1948 .
NIMINE B
ST S N
NOQT3M  NOM3)

Mr. M-.o .D.. WHQEM mqﬁ,ﬁ_h o .‘Hﬂh p
Cameron, Weldon & Brewin, ~ i
Barristers & Solicitors, _kkmwd "
Stirling Towers, Fhkmrgk_.-

372 Bay St.,
Toronto, Ont.

Dear Mr., Brewin:

Re: Mrs. Toyo TAKAHASHI, Reg. 10094,
Case No. 1088

In connection with the above claim will you
please refer to Exhibit Number 8 filed by Mr. Hunter, Analysis
of Personal Property Claim - 10th item, column 3 ("Bedstand $5.00m),

Mrs. Toyo Takahashi advised us on the 13th June, 1944
that this item was left with Mrs. Manning, 5550 Chancellor
Boulevard, Vancouver, B, C, This arrangement was not disturbed by
the Custodian. We find today that Mrs. Manning is now Mrs. W. H.
Knapp, 1670 West 49th Avenue, Vancouver. Nrs. Knapp says that she
still has this article in her possession and will willingly ship it
to Mrs. Takahashi on request provided she has authority from the
Custodian to make this shipment. The Custodian will be glad to
authorize the shipment when application is received from either
Mrs. Takahashi or Mrs. Knapp, requesting Mrs. Knapp to advise

this office when shipment has been made. This is to complete
the record on the file.

Will you Please, therefore, advise Mrs. Takahashi
that the article elaimed by her is available to her, and with-
draw the claim for this article from the total claim as it now
stands. This will save time when the Govermnment Defence is heard

_w : Comptroller
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THE TORONIO GENERAL TRUSTS CORFORALION

TORONTO - CANADA

July 30th,1945.

z. ..go .PH..B.m.ﬂHuoumu Hwﬁﬂ..v
Manager, Real Estate Department,

Vancouver Branche

I was very sorry to learn of the resignation which you
handed in to enable you to accept an offer of a position in a
Real Egtate office where in addition to a salary you are to
have an interest in the profits of the Companye.

ke to take this opportunity of expressing to you

our appreciation of the courtesy, loyalty and efficiency which from

sno have characterized your association with us. Ve have
had every confidence in your attitude toward valuations of Vancouver
property and the appraisals you have placed on parcels before us as
secutity for mortgage loans.

T would 1i

In your new position we wish you every success and tfust
that we may in the future from time to time find an opportunity for
reciprocal business trensakions between the two companie€se

Yours sincerely,

W, G. WATSON,

General ManagerTs
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The Vancouver Advisory Board of The Toronto General Trusts
Corporation learns with regret that N. M. Armstrong is about to
sever his comnection with the Corporation, as its Inspector at
this Branch.,

They desire to place on record their full appreciation
of his valuable service to the Corporation during so many years and

especially their confidence in his careful valuations.

(signed) W. A. MACDONALD,

July 26th, 1945,

Copy of resolution, Vancouver Branch Advisory Beard, July 26, 1945,

Present: Hon, W, A, zmanoum“_.mu KeC, s Chairman
Hon, E,W,Hamber,
W, H, Malkin,

Geo, T, Cunningham,
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Angust 3rd, 1948

yr. FeA. Brewil,

¢c/o uameron, Weldon & Brewin,
Barristers, ©tCe,

Sterling ‘Lower,

TORONTO 1, ontarioe.

Dear Sir:

g
P T ———————
e T

L}

The writer has
in Manitoba, we have enly one 1imited vompany claim to

present before the gormissione.

of the fact that the president of the
in Winnipeg and has not the funds tO

present the claim, we applied to have
local mﬁ,ounouaﬁmmmowmﬂ and our

in view
vompany 1is resident®
go to vancouver to
the claim heard before the
gpplication was grantede

He would like your reaction to theee questions
which have arisen; rirstly, is the question of the lp retalnele.
‘ihe ameE.Omewwmwww.mabdw&ma to $9,808.99 but will be reduced
when we review and amend our claim. jhe vompany is 1n the
hands of P.S. Hoss and SonSe. Have you made any arrangements
to have the retainer paid out by the biquidators, and if’ s0,
nhow do we arrange for them to pay it? Some of the sales Were

made by the ligquidator after consultation with, end valuabion
by, the vustodien. MO you think we can proceed with such :

claims and if so, wha® would be the basis of our argument?

rt of this claim be hepdled
do you contemplate some othel -
imited companies? -

Will the vancouver pa

in the usual way by mcliaster or
method of procedure in the case of 1

Since we do not know whether or mnot you have
as yet returned from sngland, we are forwarding a €oPY &
of this letter to ucuaster for hig commentse s g

wnoqwosqu mentioned to you that

i
1
}
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YriF. A BTEVIn) Spe, Wey
272 Bay Stréets Vi oy,

Torontoe

Dear Sirse-

T hzve Trece
ded to the 1igt et

134 Hopedale Avenue

foronto 6

ived the following claim

claims

. Anguet 3rd.,1948
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from Vancouver +o be ad
u with my letter of July 30th.

which I forwarded to YO
1zt and 1 shall be obliged if you wi

this dones-

Noe Name of Claimant® RegoNoe

11 kindly have

Amount of Claim

“wmn. mmum.“_. ouHMv

e

1330 WATANABE, TAKAZO 01449

Thenking you in anticipation,

vours very truly, - %

PeSe X ﬂﬂp.mu.m.«mu@ that this ¢
by yOoUe

SecretaIye

$5,20375

1z2im is to be presented

N —
Sz ks et e e e
Bapeia. 2al
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TELEPHONE PACIFIC 5254

CABLE ADDRESS: ..ZOmm_m:
VANCOUVER, CANADA
'STER AT LAW, SOLICITOR
NOTARY PUBLIC

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILDING
602 HASTINGS STREET WEST

AMBRES R \W GiEn 7 57

=== )

F. A, Brewin, Esq., . " &/
¢/o Messrs. Cameron, Weldon & Brewin, HUG 1, gl
Barristers, etc., szxcz weLbuis
Sterling Tower, \it.mmmmﬁwzzx,:;a
TORONTO, Ontario. 4 e O

Dear Mr. Brewin:-
re Royston Lumber Company Limited

I refer you to your letter of June 9th herein
which has not been dealt with owing to the fact that T
was absent from the office shortly after its recelpt
and, thereafter, I understood you were sbsent in England.

Dealing with the first paragraph, it is a 1ittle
difficult for me to understand why Mr. MacLennan's plans
have anything to do with this matter.

As you know, for many years I have acted for the
Japanese in this Province. Speaking generally others
came into the picture because I was Overseas. Mr.
MacLennan, who had been employed in another office, was
brought into my office as & partner to earry on my busi-
ness, including the Japanese business, during my QOverseas
Service and the relationship between us was continued on
my return. When the Royston ILumber Company matter as well
as other Japanese matters were dealt with in this office
they were dealt with by Mr. MacLennan rather than by myself
as a matter of convenlence, the business being treated as
firm business originating through my connections

In July Mr. MePherson rang me up about this matter
and the Kagetsu matter and stated that while he was sending
the Kagetsu fije to me he was going to send the Royston
Lumber omsﬁmb% file to Mr. MacLennsan. I told him that it

Wowmdob Lumber Company case was incidental to his having
°€n a member of my £irm, Mr. McPherson sent the files to
mepawobmmsmb and about July 22n4 they were brought to my
ﬁw.doMde & member of Mr. MaclLennan's staff who indicated
$ wu © matter was a matter that I was to attend to. T
Cknowledged to Iy, McPherson the recelpt of these documents.

R
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P, A. Brewin, Esqe., August 7th, 1948,

I have now received a memorandum dated July
%20th from Mr. MacLennan, & copy of which I enclose.

I think that the position insofar as I am
concerned should be settled at this time. It is quite
immaterial to me who handles this business. In view
of the facts as stated I may say that I am not prepared.
to work with Mr. Maclennan on the matter.

In any event, I do not think it should be left
in the indefinite state indicated in Mr. MacLennan's
memorandum. It may be that the matter should be referred
to Messrs. Uchiyama and the others interested in the
Royston Tumber Company for decision.

Will you please advise me by airma
disposition of the files.

Yours falthfully,
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July 30th, 1948.

FROM: MR. J. A. MACLENNAN

RE: Royston Lumber Company

I have been instructed by the Toronto Committee
to prepare the case of Royston Lumber Company Limited, for
the hearing by Commissioner Bird, commencing in September.
It may be that you will be instructed as Counsel, but that
has not yet been decided. I bellieve Mr. Brewin sent you a
letter some time ago to that effect.

I arranged recently for certain files to be given
to me by the Custodian's office, and these duly arrived,
but by inadvertence a member of my gstaff delivered them to
your office. Would you pleaselet me have these so that I
can do the necessary preparation.

If you want confirmation of this, you might
telephone Mr. R.J. McMaster.

The Custodian's Office advise they have certaln
documents still in their possession which were mentioned
as being enclosed with the files they sent to me, but it
may be that all the enclosures which the Custodian menti oned
are with the files which you have, and it is necessary to
check immediately to see whether we have everything we should
have, and to let the Custodian's office know, as the documents

in question may belong in the possession of Mr. G.W.
McPherson.

"T. A. MacLennan"

PRGESITRO S ——
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OUR FILE NO.

Brazier, dFisher & McMaster .. A\ :

TELEPHONE PACIFIC 9164

e
i
of

Barristers and Solicitors 5 .@a@ /\OOﬂ’
A. T. R. CAMPBELL . w ”ﬁhrmm_..__.mmz | om@%ﬂs,zz mc%_
C. W. BRAZIER 5 WEST :>¢_za% ET
A J. F. JOHNSON VAN o
N &

August 9th, 1948.

Andrew Brewin, Esq.,
Barrister & Solicitor,
Sterling Tower,
Toronto 1, Ontario.

Dear Andrew:

In our recent discussions at Montreal, you
suggested to the writer that he should consider his
minimum obligation to this firm if, as it appears,
that he is going to be mainly engaged in the work of
the Committee from the present time until the end of

June, next year.

I have given the matter considerable thought
since discussing it with you and I do not see how I
can meet that obligation in an amount less than $10,000.
I realize that any such amount was not anticipated in
the original budget. However, when we originally bud-
geted we did not anticipate that so much of the burden
would fall upon one person.

It would be appreciated if you would discuss
the matter with the Committee.

Yours truly,

st s i o e
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Bank of Nova Scotia, -

602 Hastings Street Vest, | | ¥ .ww
Vancouver, PR | Sk

| 14
I have just got back to my office today and have |

read your letter of August 7ch enclosing a copy of Mr. ;
Maclennan's Memorandum. ; |

In respect to the representation for the Royston
Lumber Co. before the Claims Commission, you will understand
that the Hoyston Lumber Co. signed the usual retainer to the
Co-operative Coumittee and I understood that #r, Maclennan,
while he was a member of your firm, interviewed the Cl ims
representatives and did whatever preparatory work was =
necessary and therefore when you and he separated it seemed
to us natural that ¥Mr. Maclennan should continue to look
after the matter, | | . | .

f

We, of nacnae.,waqd no knowledge of the ;_ygmwx
@s between yourself and Mr. iMacLennan. i

| I find it very difficult at this distance
what suggestion to make, We had hoped that you _
available,at certain stages of what will no doubt be
drawn out hearings in Vancouver, for consultation and

Counsel, but unfortunately I was
HMaclennan when the different sta
Vancouver are det: ed. ALYl
w&Qﬁmmm as to whether you woulcs
the Royston Lumber Co. case
11l lock afte. the preg

T U S



No doubt some satisfactory arrangement ann
between the three of you as to how this case is t

of .

I would also be glad to hear from you in
the Kagetsu case.

'

Is there any work you wish me to mﬁ inme

for it, and due you think it will be necessary for me to

in Vancouver at the hearing.

Yours sincerely,
A. BREWIN,
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9 &Q ._.mrm_uIOZ.m PACIFIC 5254
chwss& D,

CABLE ADDRESS: ''NORRIS"™
AT LAW, SOLICITOR VANCOUVER, CANADA
NOTARY PUBLIC

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILDING
602 HASTINGS STREET WEST

| Vancowver, B.C. g & n.__
8’ August 18th, 1948. L. |

F. A. Brewin, Esq., ;
¢/o Messrs. Cameron, Weldon & Brewin, B

=
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.

Barristers, etc., m " |
Sterling Tower, o : M
PORONTO, 1, Omtarios | WEQ@Z. |
_ ‘ B 1

Dear Mr. Brewin:- ko w
re Royston Lumber Company i i

Limited Y ﬁ

With reference to my letter to you of W W “

m m

August 7th in connection with this matter, I w |

may say that I have had a conference with Mr.

lMcMaster and now enclose to you a copy of a Wm

letter which I have today sent to Mr. McMaster.

(o all

This letter is self-explanatory.
I hope that the elaims of Mr. Uch

¥ P e A AR 3 e Tl e s R

I T+ L TET PR At L T o UL Py SVt Wy

and his Assoclates meet with success.

Yours faithfully/,

TGN /H.

Bne.

ATRMAIL

e A R e ettt e, it o e




i . T o
B o

. 1 A
3
R’
- S
e 4

/ ‘ o thmww to the writer

A AN g

_.o.,
ggmww,w«.”mm%uﬁf&.

O

Re d¢ MoMacter, Es8q., | __
o/o Messrs: Campbell,Brazier,Pisher & MoMaster,
Barristers, ete., , | iy

676 West Hastings Street,

Dear Sir:-
re Japanese Claime Commission and
Royston Lumber Company Limited

Following my eonversation with you yesterday,
I may say that I have oonsidered the question as to
whether or not I should deal with the preparation of
these claims and in view of the considerations men-
tioned by you I have come to the conclusion that as I
am at present situated, I should forward to you the
letter of July 16th, 1948 from lir. MePhercson, together
with the doucments enclosed by him ag I do not think
that it would be falr to Mr. Uchiyama, his agsoglates
and the Company that I should take on the preparation
of then claims. I return this letter and the files
herewith.

' These documents are forwarded to you on the
understanding which I hed fwith you moa«anawu that all
moneys received by the firm of Norris & MaclLennan from
Mr. Brewin or from the Cooperative Committee on Japanese
Losses have been properly accounted for.

In addition to the accounts already forwarded,
lir. MacLemnan has forwarded to me a further account for
moneys due to the firmm of Norris & MacLemnan im the sum
of $301.03. This account will be passed to you for
disposition as soon as the Liquidator of the filrm returns
from holidays tomorrow. .

From the records of Norris & MacLennan there
wwwm_pam to be 2 balance due on the account of April
» 1948 in the sum of $445.56. My understanding is
that any other moneys pald by the Committee or by Mr.
mﬁwﬂﬂ- or his Company will be applied first on these
Q! S ¥ ;
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TELEPHONE PACIFIC 9164

Lipbell, Brazier, Fisher & McMaster

Barristers and Solicitors

—_—— ——

A. T. R. CAMPBELL A. W. FISHER
C. W. BRAZIER R. J. MCMASTER ROYAL BANK BUILDING
: 675 WEST HASTINGS STREET
A. J. F. JOHNSON VANCOUVER, B.C.

OUR FILE No.

August 19th, 1948,
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P , Messrs. Cameron, Weldon & Brewin, ﬁvmwmm.hfx.mwf
g 3 Barristers, etc., _ . il
I Sterling Tower, AG 51 1648
o Toronte 1, Ontario, i ‘
CAMERON WELDON
M.W Attention of Mr. Brewin., & BREWIN :

Dear Andy:

Ay

Hrm<mwow acknowledgment receipt of your letter
of  August 17th,

We have had quite a tussle over the Royston Lumber i

. case which I hope is now straightened out. As you are aware, HE
: Norris has got possession of the files and I put it up to i
- him whether he would be agreeable to thoroughly prepare i 1
& the case and also to represent Royston Lumber Company on H

ke the basis that he would not receive any remuneration until |
¥ atm%wzmwmmﬁdeSQndU%ﬁwmoo<mwbambd. mwaoo#wsmwwpm %

home and thought it over and wrote me the other day as per |
copy of letter enclosed, -

R T o

e T W——

He has now returned to me the Custodian's file fn

Royston Lumber but has not yet sent me the file of Norris
mrmwohmssm:. I hope I am not going to have a fight over

It was rather embarrassing as a matter of fact
Umomsmw Uchiyama, the main shareholder of the Company ar-
rived in town and wanted to consult with whoever was hand-
ling his case and it was necessary to stall him off until
the difficulty with Norris & MacLennan appeared to be
Straightened around, I have now placed the matter in |
MacLennan'sg hands, Norris & MacLennan are completely at . BE
loggerheads ang will not talk or deal with each other, i

e Concerning the financial matters referred to in 1 Mm
orris' .g

' letter, apparently when the thousand dollar retainer
Was paid to Norris & MacLennan they applied it on their bill
to that date rath E

: er than considering it as a retainer. It
aPpears likely to the writer that we won't get very much




Messrs., Cameron, Weldon August 19th, 1948,
& Brewin:

work out of Norris, being unable to pay him his fees as
we proceed., However, unless we send a S.0.S. signal out
to you, we hope that the matter is now straightened around. |

- fours truly.

i SRR st

CAMPBELL BRAZIER FISHER & McMASTER,

e e
i i

| ‘ > T i
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to Mre prewin from whom my ou»m»amw
r that the ma tter might

Maclennan

referred by me
Hbmauﬁod»oum nad come in orde
not be 1aft% 1in the pnpmwws»am state »uawomdmn in Mre.
.zmoﬁmuwmu.m me morandume My letter to Mr Brewin was absent
from his officee

this matter

with any

can Ssupply
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VANCOUVER, CANADA

g 2 g OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILDING

602 HASTINGS STREET WEST

CAMERON WELDON

e 3 i . e B b T S A

Aupust 20th, 1948.

. 4., Brewin, EBQ., .
/o Messrs. Cameron, Weldon & Brewin, |

Barristers, etc., | ¥ |
sterl ing Tower, 4
TOROLTO, Ontario. .hm

Dear Mr. Brewin:-

Tre wOMmdos Jumber Company

I have your letter of August 17th and thank
you for what you say. You will by now have re-
ceived my letter of August 18th enclosing copy of
s letter which I have sent to Mr. McMaster. I
think that you will agree that this matter is now
disposed of satisfactorily.

1 23 with reference to the Kagetsu matter, I will
] - write you the beginning of the week commencing | _
i 5 August 23rd as to what is necessary to be done.by | | w
you. I will very mueh appreciate all the assistance “ : {
you can give me. As to whether or not you should come | e
to Vancouver for this particular case is a question
that T will consider during the coming weekend and
write you further.

Are you likely to be here in connection with
other cases or would you be coming out solely for
the Kagetsu case? KXagetsu has instructed me to
leave no stone unturned to bring his case to &
successful conclusion and I am sure that a joint
attack by both of us would be mos?t useful. On the
other hand, in spite of the very broad authority he
has given me, you will understand that I do not
wish him to be burdened with too great an expense.

Will you drop me a line and let me have
views generally, having in mind the fact that yot
have been very close to the picture in cophgetion
with the presentation of these clalma. A thimk =
that you will appreciate the situation/and will not

TGN/H.
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OUR FILE NO.

TELEPHONE PACIFIC 9164

Fisher & M Master

RE: T. Sata - K. Tanil.
#4333 our file -

nursery business in Vancouv

about Toronto.

W Andrew Brewin, Esq.,

L Barrister & Solicitor,

. stirling Tower Building,

| Toronto.

NW Dear Andy:

W Case

_W. #B.76.

ww our client K.
il Forks, B.C. and was prior to
0 owner of a

o who now resides in or

ented his ¢
Forks on June gth, 19

Sato that he, Tanil s

We take

the Toronto Sub-

Chief List an
with a copy of th

48, having f

committee list u
d fer wocw,wnwouamﬁ
e transcript of the

laim with respect to the prop
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_ﬁ_ M. T. Ge Norris, K.C., | raga g

|  Barrister at wmz,.mowwowﬂOd,_
\ Bank of Nowva Scotia wcuwavmm. .
o) 602 Hastings Street West, T 5

f.w‘. . ‘ Vancouver, B.C. : o i : i M
Dear Mr. Norris: - 0 _ 4 i kv _
I have your letter of August 20th and 0 f
also letter of August 18th enclosing a copy’ ‘of the | i
b letter which you wrote to Mr. McHaster.
i | % In regard to ﬁw@_moqwﬂaﬁ Lumber Company

g matter, I note what you szy. 1 hope that when we pL bt g

1 see more clearly what the nature of the proceedings . &

& in Vancouver is likely to be and when amww@nm aw ‘spec- L
e | | ‘ial importance come up in which we might require your ‘

TR Al S assistance we will be able to make arrangenel
e your services oazwawmww of the a@new@ﬁmwpmw Cc
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zﬂw T, G. Norris, K. c.

event be present, SO cwmna:mokwmsmmmOH.B% nw»wAMbcwmw‘_ nw:
vided between Mr., Kagetsu and the Co-operative Committee in prop-
ortion to the time spent on each matter. I have a feeling that a
trip especially for that purpose to be wnolly financed by Mr. Kag-
etsu would cost toO much to be worth his while. To make up my mingd
therefore, as to what I should charge him and what recommenda tions.

I should make, I should like to have information as to just whem

his ecase is coming up and what is likely to follow. I will also,
of, course, discuss the matter directly with Mr. Kagetsu. I will ex-
pect to hear from you as to any information that you may wish me to
mmnmwnaa_ma. Kagetsu in respect to preparation for the hearing of his

With kindest personal regards. .
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RRISTER AT LAW, soLICITOR
NOTARY PUBLIC

o T YT N i R T T T T R i

-

Messrs. Cameron, Weldon and Brewin,
Rarristers and Solicitors, |

gterling Tower, |
Toronto 1, Ontario. |

Attention Mr. Brewin.

_1Mw Re: Royston Lumber Co. Ltd.

Hik Dear Mr. Brewin:

A I acknowledge your letter of the 17th instant, and be-

er fore receivimg it I had notifieduboth Mri MeHaster: et Norris
= that as far as I was concerned I was quite happy to have Mr. Norris |
& nandle this matter. Since then, however, he has evidently appre- |
{80 ciated the difficulties involved, and has given the file back to W
& Mr. McMaster, from whom I have received it. |

However, the files of Norris & MacLennan dealing with |
the preliminary matters, with notes and memoranda, are still in Tl
Mr. Norris's possession. I om endeavouring to obtain those files, g
as the lack of the documents in question 1s hindering the pre- i
paration of the case. = |

Yours truly,

7. A. MacLENNAN
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5 e L, Re Je McMaster,

; ¢/o Messrs. Campbell ,BrazieTs

b . Barristers and Solicitors, ; : FRE L

E 675 West Hastings street, . W et ion Al

3 ; vancouver, B.C.' | W . ;

Dear Bob:

_ . I haye your letter of Augus?t 19th

. out the present arrangements in regard tO Royston :
Lumber Company ¢& I rather cather thal ¥r. Norris

is prepared to wail until furt

V.. Uchiyame and his company, . iyved by the

..dmwﬁm paid the balance of the account.

I would be very g Ley ue kmow
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case is coming on.

ee, Mr.

Wﬂn-m&ﬂ . e
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JAPANESE PROPERTY CLAIMS,COMMISSION

Mr. F. A. Brewin,
372 Bay Street,
Toronto.

Dear Sir:

August 24, 1948.

I enclose list of the Toronto hearings

arranged on a daily schedule.

Please note that the hearings will commence
on Tuesday, October S5th next, not Monday, October 4th, as

previously advised.

S-b
mnnww

Yours very truly,

o At

Secretary,
Sub=-Commission.

VANCOUVER B.C

134 Hopedale Avemie,
Toronto 6, Ontario.
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372 Bay Streetb,
Toronto.

Dear Sir:

arranged on a daily schedule.

previously advised.

S-b
Enel.
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VANCOUVERTBE.

134 Hopedale Avemue,
Toronto 6, Ontario.

| . N i

T enclose list of the Toronto hearings

‘Please note that the hearings will commence
on Tuesday, October 5th next, not Monday, October 4th, as

Yours very truly,

o A

Secretary,
Sub-Commission.
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Right Honourable Louis St. Laur
>nv»nm.wa»mamﬁ.oh Justice,
Ottawa, G2 BlA & |

Dear Mr, St. Laurent:




Honourable Colin Gibson,

seeretary of State
Ottawa, Ccnada.




Keishiro Shimano,
3 Super ior Avenue,
ico, Ontario.

Sir

-~

| We have wmnﬁew& m «&.ﬁﬁ
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ived an itemized 11 __&. aww#am,u.m
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BALANCE 11,350.74
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f TELEPHONE PACIFIC 9164

Cat.pbell, Brazier, Fisher & wﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁ AGR

Barristers and Solicifors

L

A. T. R. CAMPBELL A. W. FISHER e A
C. W. BRAZIER R. J. MCMASTER _ ROYAL BANK BUILDING
AAMEDR?C \A ,F_UCZ_ 675 WEST HASTINGS STREET
A.J. F. JOHNSON R IVYE TR " o ,.*..,w.w VANCOUVER, B.C.
& BREWIN

OUR FILE NO.

August 23, 1948.

Andrew Brewin, Esq.,
Barrister & Solicitor,
Stirling Tower Building,
Loronto.

Dear Andy:

I have had no further information as to
the schedule in the Fall other than that discussed
with you in Montreal. As far as I am aware, at
the present time the Corporation Claims will comm-
ence on September 15th and it is anticipated that
they will run until the middle of October. The
proposal is that both sides will then present
general evidence. If there are questions of law
to be argued, they may be argued at that time. NoO
further progress has been made with respect to the
proposal of the presentation of 50 cases represent-
ing various categories. We do not anticipate that
any progress will be made in this respect until
John Hunter arrives here on or about September 1lst,
unless you had discussions with him in Toronto.

g lfs cntibicaiat iRl L st S U e s e it el PR IS

TR PP T LTS U8 S o D) Y E ey

We have engaged the services of Clement
Consulting Services Limited, in which Dean Clement
the Dean of Agriculture at the University of British
Columbia is the advisor. We are having him do a
number of sSamples out of Municipalities, The infor-
mation which he will provide will, we hope show the
N economic value of the various types of farms operated

by the Japanese. While it is admitted that this
value does not necessarily represent market value,
we consider that we would be in a strong position to
contend that market value bears a close relation to
protective value. Concerning the financing of this
project, you will recall that the local committee,
on minority problems, had a small amount of money
on hend which they wished to use for the purposes

of this enquiry and we have arranged that they will
advance funds for this purpose. We might say that
we have asked Clement's organization to do a special

L e e

S




TELEPHONF PACIFIC 9164

Andrew Brewin, Esq.,

study of Alberta farms. We recall, last year,
you mentioned one case in particular in which
you were interested where the claimant had a
large Alberta operation. If you would be good
enough to provide us with the details we will

try to see that that case is included in the study.

Yours truly,

Rt St s a e
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Gatupbell

A. T. R. CAMPBELL
c W. BRAZIER

OUR FILE NoO.

R S

TELEPHONE PACIFIC 9164

Brazier, Fisher & M Master

Bacristers and Solicitors

—

A. W. FISHER
R. J, MCMASTER ROYAL BANK BUILDING
675 WEST HASTINGS STREET

A J. F. JOHNSON VANCOUVER. B.C.

August 27th, 1948% -
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Messrs. Cameron,Weldon & Brewin,
Barristers and Solicitors,
sterling Tower,

TORONTO, Onte
Attention Mr. Brewin

Dear Andy:

-

We have for acknowledgment receipt of your
letter of August 24th. We advised you the other day that
it was expected the Caporation cases would commence on
September 15thj however, I have since had a phone call
from Mr. Justice Bird in wnich he advised that Mr. Hunter
and Mr. McPherson are asking that he commeénce with general
evidence on September 15th, alleging that it may have some
relevancy to the Corporation claims We have pointed out to
Mr. Justice Bird that we would not be prepared to proceed
with presenting general evidence on behalf of the claimants
by “eptember 15th. We did say however, that if the Crown
were prepared to proceed to present 1its general evidence

on that date we might be agreeable. The determina tion of
this has been left until Mr. Hunter arrives here on or
about September lst,

I gave Tom Norris a 1i ft down the other morning
and mentioned to him & report from Mr. Justice Bird and
asked him when he thought he would De prepared to proceed
with the Kagetsu case. He said about the end of September
or the middle of October. He indicated that he had a case
on at the Court of Appeal in the middle of september and
that he did not intend to be pushed into presenting Kagetsu's
case till he was ready. By reason of this latuer commant
we are inclined to feel that we cannot be certain when the
Kagetsu's case will be prepared and presented.

It is extremely difficult to judge when the best
time would be for you to come out. In the circumstances,
if it is decided to proceed with general evidence by the
Custodian on September 15th, it would be most useful to have
you here to assist in the matter of cposs-examination and
from the story presented by the crown to plan with the writer

- e




“ 2 o August 27th, 1948,

our strategye However, if you do come out at that time,
there is little possibility of combining with your trip
appearing in the Kagetsu matter.

I might take the liberty of suggesting that if
I were Kagetsu's sdlicitor, 1 would consider it prudent in
the circumstances 1O have somebody here several weeks before
the presentation of the claim to make certain that Counsel
has it in shape. Perhaps from Mre. Kagetsu's point of view,
therefore, it might be of greater value to him to have
you come out in the middle of September rather than at the

time that the claim 1s presented.

As soon as the definite arrangements for the
opening of the commission in the middle of September have

been determinel, we will advise you.

Wwhen I was in Toronto George asked me to send
some account of an estimate of €Xpenses from this point on.
This is extremely difficult to do but as far as 1 can se€e
It looks like the following expenseés are to be anticipated.

1., With respect to appraisals a further $10000.00
2., The expense obtaining information aris-

ing out of claimants evidence and

brimging witnesses. 1300,00

3, Travelling expenses mainly covering
trips to British Columbia by Mre.

Brewine. 1000.00
4. Monies owing to Mr. Lecke and required

for nis salary up to December 1948. 2200.,00
5. Miscellaneous expenses 500.00

This makes a total of $15000.,00. In estimating this amount
we have not taken into consideration the problem of valuation
of property in the Gulg Islands, the West Coast of Vancouver
Island, or the Northern Coast of British Columbia. We have w
not as yet determined the method of going about obtaining
mcmw valuations and mﬁ%ﬁw not determine the cost. We would
point out with respect to the valuation fees already paid

to Mr. Hewer and the estimated future expense for valuations
that we should recover some portion of it from Mr. Virtuee. |




August 25th, 1948,

You will recall that you were going to take up with Mr.
Virtue the question of the amount to be borne by him.
We think that this should be settled in the very near
future and that you should require him %o actually pay
in a fair portion of it, as we anticipate there may be

difficulties. L
Yours truly, |

CAMPEE LL, BRAZIER, FISHER & McMASTER

Per: .xwhécr\h\éerlhib

-
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Nova Scotia,

g1 194 313 Bank of
_ B.G.

Vancouvel .

H.R. S. RyAN

Barrister & Solicitor 1
|8 QUEEN STREET - PHONE I N |/ _

PORT HOPE, ONTARIO MO N

August 27, 1948.

Messrs. Cameron, Weldon and Brewin,
Barristers, etc.,

Sterling Tower, | ,
TORONTO,1, Ontario.

Attention: Mr. Brewin

Dear Andy: Re: Kohy and Tada.

%ww Kohy died on bcmmmm 9th last. He does not appear tO have
eft any estate requlring probate or administration unless

his claim against the Dominion Government makes this step
necessary.

I should be obliged if you would let me know the exact amount

of the claim as filed in ord _ .
Duty Returns. . er that 1 may prepare mﬁmommmHOb

Yours very truly,

HRSR:LJ




Nerris W MacLonnan
f MG Y
o g o1 150 313 Bank of Nova Scotia,
. T ycneelE B &
T & BRE August 26th 1948
oouovmwmawqm Committee on
41

Japanese LosseS,
Weldon & Brewin,

¢/o Cameron,
gtirling ToweT,
Toronto, Ont.

- Dear Sirs,

- B re Japznese Losses

In View oef the dissolution of the firm of Norris
nat firm's

& MacLennan, 1 aml enclosing nerewith ©
account® Hb‘oobbmodwoa.ﬁwﬁv the Royston Lyuber CO.,

together with 2 summary of fees and recelipts,
showing a balance due of $756.59. 1 trust you will
find this 1n order, and shall be glad to receive ;our
cheque 1n due course.

Yours truly,

Liguidator,
Norris & MacLennan-

Encs.




e e

ER e e

I e

C0-OPERATIVE COMUITTEE CLATMS FUND

STATEMENT as of Aug. 31st,1948

RECEIFTS h
s i E
ol 1,771.00
e st
e 51,169.21

i Balance of $2,886.40 yet to be remitted.

DISBURSEMENTS

Solicitors Fees:

“Yorris & laclennan 1,000.00
Campbell, Brazier, Filsher
& licuaster 3,000. 00
Ritechie & Huckvale 750.00
Scehumiateher & Schumiatcher 200.00
Cherniack & Cherniack 1,000.00
Cameron, Weldon & Brewin H.mwm.mm
R.A. Best .
R. Ouimet 300.00
7,750.60
Solicitors' Expenses:
Cameron, Weldon & Brewin 1,140.07
Campbell, Brazier, Fisher |
& licliaster 4,623.74
Cherniack & Cherniack 284.14
- George Tamaki 185.77
6,283.72
Valuation Fees
I. B. Hewer 2,385.45
Students
1,000.00
Photostatic copies
\
Sundry
Exchange on deposits i 48.20

Printing forms

i 26.50
Pwmwmdwwm claimants: | 526.5
5y 7 66.48
q.o.o.». (B.C.) Mo
e bncei a1 ienal) 12024
isei ¢ -
tetional Taes 184.79
abulating claims ‘
Staty 218,
wawwwwowmw%, eXpress, ete. 5

:Hmﬁmuoewm
wnwauwom ebmpﬁm|AMﬂWMWp

interpretey

ol

7,7350.00

6,233.72

3,801.45

L. g

$31,169.21
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